PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul C.C. Feng	12/02/2010
Agustin E. Fonseca	12/17/2010
Carl W. Gamaat	12/01/2010
Oscar Heredia	01/12/2011
Jintai Huang	12/17/2010
Rebecca A. Kelly	12/16/2010
Martin A. Stoecker	12/06/2010
Youlin Qi	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	12947454					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501422232

Fax Number: (314)694-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314)694-5132

Email: marie.a.hall@monsanto.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Huelskamp

Address Line 1: 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38-21(56887)0001

PATENT
REEL: 025723 FRAME: 0358

12947454

OH 540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela J. Sisson
Total Attachments: 16	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page14.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page15.tif	
source=56887_B_Assignment#page16.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) titled:

TRANSGENIC MAIZE EVENT MON 87427 AND THE RELATIVE DEVELOPMENT SCALE

which was filed on 16 November 2010; assigned serial number 12/947,454; and is identified by the above-written attorney docket number.

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, of St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patent applications for said inventions and patents which may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its successors and assigns, all of my/our rights, title and interest in and to

- (a) said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof and said patent application(s);
- (b) any and all improvements on said invention(s) now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of Monsanto Company including its affiliates and patent applications for said improvements;
- (c) any and all applications for said invention(s) or improvement(s) filed in any country, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention;
- (d) any and all continuing applications including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application which may be filed for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any country;
- (e) any and all patents which may be granted in any country from said applications including reissues and extensions thereof.

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents for said invention or inventions from any of said applications to said Monsanto Technology LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Monsanto Technology LLC other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Signature: Date: 12-2-10 Name: Paul C. C. Feng
Residence: 16519 Oak Forest Court
Wildwood, MO 63011
State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
On this <u>Peccepher</u> , 2010 before me personally appeared Paul C. C. Feng, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal) Clearly Least Least My Commission Expires: 8/31/2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

CHRISTIAN W. SHOUSE Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 09862793 My Commission Expires August 31, 2013

Attorney Docket No. 38-21 (56887)0001

Date: 12/17/10 Signature: Name: Agustin E. Fonseca Residence: 18 Ladel Court St. Louis, MO 63132 State of Missouri County of St. Louis On this I day of December, 2010 before me personally appeared Agustin E. Fonseca, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. (seal) , Notary Public My Commission Expires: PAULA A. MOLLER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, St Louis County Commission # 09702237

My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

Attorney Docket No. 38-21(56887)0001

Name: Carl W. Garnaat

Residence: 5342 Mirasol Manor Way

Eureka, MO 63025

State of Missouri

Sss.

County of St. Louis

On this 15th day of December 2010 before me personally appeared Carl W. Garnaat, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

On this 15th day of December 2010 before me personally appeared Carl W. Garnaat, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

CHRISTIAN W. SHOUSE 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

Attomey Docket No. 38-21 (56887)0001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

On this 17 day of <u>lecembel</u>, 2010 before me personally appeared Jintai Huang, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

County of St. Louis

, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

7/23/12

NOTARY SEAL STOP MISS

ANGELA L. TURCOTT My Commission Expires July 23, 2012 St. Louis County Commission #08518980

Attorney Docket No. 38-21(56887)0001

Name: Rebecca A. Kelly

Residence: 3462 Post Road

South Kingston, RI 02879

State of Connecticut

Sss.

County of New London

On this day of sexual person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Date: 16-Dec - 2010

South Kingston, RI 02879

State of Connecticut

Sss.

County of New London

On this day of sexual person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

Attorney Docket No. 38-21(56887)0001

Name: Martin A. Stoecker

Residence: 117 Matthews Drive

Wentzville, MO 63385

State of Missouri

State of Missouri

State of Missouri

On this of day of December, 2010 before me personally appeared Martin A. Stoecker, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Martin A. Stoecker

Residence: 117 Matthews Drive

Wentzville, MO 63385

State of Missouri

State

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sep / 12 / 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

PATRICIA ESTER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Charles County
My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2012
Commission #08641702

Attorney Docket No. 38-21 (56887)0001

Date: 12/16/2010Youlin Oi Name: Residence: 936 Wellesley Place Drive Chesterfield, MO 63017 State of Missouri County of St. Louis On this // day of December, 2010 before me personally appeared Youlin Qi, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed, in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written, (seal) , Notary Public My Commission Expires: ANGELA L. TURCOTT My Commission Expires July 23, 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

St. Louis County Commission #08516960

MUNICIPALITURA NÚMERO CINCUENTA Y UN MIL CIENTO CUARENTA Y SIETE	
AOLUMEN NUMERO UN MILTRESCIENTOS SESENTA Y SIETE ORDINARIO.	
#DEROS NÚMERO CIENTO CUARENTA Y TRES AL CIENTO CUARENTA Y CUATRO,	
En Philagoliscom, Estado de México, a los VEINTITRÉS días del mes de DICIEMBRE de DOS MIL DIEZ,	
MARINCIADO JUAN CARLOS VILLICAÑA SOTO, NOTARIO PÚBLICO NÚMERO OCHENTA Y	
CINCO DEL ESTADO DE MÉXICO Y DEL PATRIMONIO INMOBILIARIO FEDERAL, actuando en el	
Amagolo Crdinario a sui cargo, bago constat:	
The same an comparectó el señor OSCAR HEREDIA DÍAZ, actuando por su propio derecho y como posseedor	
de documento materia de la presente operación, a solicitar al Suscrito Notario, se haga constar <u>LA</u>	
RATIFICACIÓN DE CONTENIDO Y FIRMA del documento que me exhibe y manifiesta bajo protesta de docir	
sented suscribió el día dieciséis de noviembre de dos mil diez, mismo que agrego al apéndice del presente	
instrumento, de acuerdo a las siguientes Declaraciones, Antocedentes y Cláusulas:	
PROTESTA DE LEX-	
##R continuación Yo, el Notario apercibi al compareciente sobre las penas que incurre quien declara falsamente ante	
Notate Público ya que la Ley castiga con multa y aún con pena corporal las falsas declaraciones ante Fedatario, lo	
que hago en términos de lo dispuesto por el Articulo Setenta y Nueve, Fracción Ocho (romano) de la Ley del	
Nobelado en vigor para el Estado de México, quien me manifiesta conducirse con verdad en la que declara en 🕸	
ANTECEDENTES	
ENICO. Que el compareciente, senor OSCAR HEREDIA DÍAZ, actuando por su propio derecho y como	
passador del documento materia de la presente operación, en este acio, me exhibe UN documento, constante en sa	
assilidad de CUATRO fojas tamaño carta, escritas unicamente por su parte anversa; de las cuales, las primeras DOS	
lojas, se relieren al documento principal, rodaciado en idioma inglés, debidamente firmado con anterioridad por el	
ompareciente; y las DOS fojas restantes, se refieren a la traducción de dícho documento al idioma español.	
nglianda por el Suscrito Notario, en virtud de conocer el idioma inglés. De dicho documento original, tanto su	
rensión en idioma inglés como su debida traducción al idioma español, agrego una copia al apéndice y a los	
histimonios que del presente instrumento se expida bajo la letra "A", como parte integrante de un solo	
documento; y a solicitud del compareciente transcribo en su totalidad lo referente a la traducción al idioma	
espadol, del documento original realizada por el Suscrito Notario y que es del tenor literal siguiente:	
mananananananananananananananananananan	
ASIGNACION	
DADO QUE, YO/NOSOTROS, los abajo firmantes, hemos bocho cierta invención o invenciones descritos en	
iplicaciones y/o aplicaciones de patentes y/o solicitudes de patente provisionales tituladas;	
MAIZ TRANSGÉNICO MON 87427	
Y SU RESPECTIVA ESCALA DE DESARROLLO	
pas lus presentada el 16 de noviembre de 2010; con número de serie asignado 12/947,454; e identificada con el número de registro al rubro indicado.	
DADO que Monsanto Technology LLC, de St. Louis, Missouri, una sociedad del estado de Delaware, USA, desea	
Mignificia totalidad de derechos, títulos e intereses de y derivados de dicha invención o invenciones y de cualquier	
ielicitud de patente por dichas invenciones y de cualquier patente otorgada.	
POR LO ANTERIOR, POR LO ANTERIOR, PARA LA BUENA Y VALIOSA CONSIDERACION, el recibio y la	
inficiencia que por la presente son reconocidos, YO/NOSOTROS por la presente vendemos, asignamos y	
numstarinos a Monsunto Technology LLC, sus successes y asignados, todos mis derechos, títulos e interés en y de	
(a) dicha invención o invenciones, on cualquier torma y de sus solicitudes de patente;	
(b) de todas las mejoras hechas a cualquies invención, hechas por mi/nuestra persona como empleado (s), agente (s)	
o contratista (s) de Monsanto Company, incluyendo sus afiliadas, así cómo las solicitades de patente por dichas negaras	

(c) todas las aplicaciones para tales invenciones o mejoras presentadas en cualquier pais, incluyendo el derecho par presentar aplicaciones en países distintos al país de prioridad aplicando bajo los términos de cualquier convencia	N
ADSCITERCE/SCHALL	
(d) cualquier y todas las aplicaciones continuas, incluyendo las divisionarias, aplicaciones de continuacion	
continuación en parte, aplicaciones suplentes, y las aplicaciones que reclaman beneficio de una aplicación	
provisional, presentada antes que pueda ser presentada para dichas invenciones o mejoras en cualquier pais;	···
(e) todas las patentes que puedan ser otorgadas en cualquier país derivado de dicha aplicación, incluyens	.
reemisiones y extensiones.	
Yo/nosotros, por la presente autorizamos y solicitamos a la autoridad correspondiente que todas las patentes para	i.
invención o invenciones sean emitidas a nombre de Monsanso Technology LLC, como	× 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Yo/nosotros por este acto, autorizamos y solicitamos a la autoridad competente para que tramite todas y cada una	
las patentes referentes a dicha invención o referentes a la mencionada aplicación a nombre de Monsanio Technolog	
LLC, como beneficiario del interés completo.	
Yo/nosotros, igualmente acordamos que, sin requerir pago alguno de Monsanto Technology LLC salvo el recentest	
de gastos razonables, comunicaremos a Monsanio Technology LLC, sus representantes o agentes, cuniquier hec	
relacionado con la invención, invenciones o mejoras, incluyendo evidencia de intenciones de interferenc	
oposición o cualquier ouro procedimiento legal cuando así me sea requerido; testificar en cualquier interferenc	
oposiciones o cualquier omo procedimiento lega, cuando así se me solicite; y ejecutar y entregar, sí es solicitad	
todos los documentos jurídicos requeridos para hacer cualquiera de las provisiones que anteceden efectivas.	
EN CONSTANCIA DE LO ANTERIOR, aniepongo mi mano en la focha anotada junto a mi firma.	
Piems:	
Nombre: Oscar Heredia	
Residencis: 244 Garrett Road	
Hish Hill, MO 63350"	0.0000
Expuesto lo anterior, el compareciente otorga las siguientes Declaraciones y Cláusulas:	100
DECLARACIONES	
I El compareciente, en este acto, declara ante el Suscrito Notario y bajo protesta de decir verdad, apercibido	de l
las penas en que incurre quien declara falsamente ante l'edatario, que reconoce el presente instrumento y està	
acuerdo con todas sus partes y es su voluntad la que prevalece en él, ratificando su contenido y la firma que lo cal	de s
como suya, firmando en comprobación el presente instrumento.	
II Sigue declarando el compareciente, bajo protesta de decir verdad y apercibido sobre las penas que incu	113.5
quien declara faisamente ante Notario Público ya que la Ley castiga con multa y aún con pena corporal las fals	880
declaraciones ante Fedatario; que conocen el idioma inglés, que conoce el texto del documento que en este actó	88
ratifica y que está de acuerdo con todas y cada una de sus partes y que tanto la versión original en idioma ingl	its,
como su debida traducción al idioma español es esencialmente la misma.	~
III Que ratifica el contenido del documento relacionado en el Antecedente UNICO del presente instrumento y	
firma que lo calza, que se identificó unte el Suscrito Notario y que las facultades con las que compareció para	: ls:
firma de dicho documento, no le han sido limitada o de forma alguna modificadas y que le permiten el otorgamier	ma
y firma del mismo, sin acreditar lo anterior ante el Suscrito Notario, dejando libre de cualquier responsabilidad	
Suscrite Notario, per tal concepte	
CLAUSULAS	
PRIMERA El señor OSCAR HEREDIA DÍAZ, actuando por su propio derecho y como poseedor	
documento materia de la presente operación, manifiesta al Suscrito, que reconoce y ratifica el documento materia o	
presente instrumento, en todas sus paries, tauto en lo referente al idioma inglés como al idioma español, así como	
firma que lo calza, misma que estampó con anterioridad en dícho documento, por haber sido puesta de su puis	
letra y ser la misma que utiliza en rodos sus usuntos personales, laborales, comerciales y oficiales. Emanado	
comprobación el presente instrumento, documento cuya traducción al ídioma español, quedó debidamente transcr	
the state of the s	



Lic. Juan Carlos Villicaña Soto

Notatio Publico No. 85 del Estado de Mexico, isologuillocas

Su al Musicocnte UNICO del presente instrumento y agregado al apéndice del mismo, todo lo amerior, en los
terminos y condiciones estipulado en el documento ratificado amo mi
- SEGUNDA Consecuentemente, a solicitud del settor OSCAR HEREDIA DÍAZ, para todos efectos legales a
que baya lugar, deja debidamente <u>RATIFICADO EL CONTENIDO Y LA FIRMA</u> del documento que suscribió
el mismo, el cual ha quedado debidamente transcrito y agregado al apéndice del presente instrumento.
- TERCERA Los gástos, derechos y honorarios, que origine el otorgamiento del presente Instrumento será por
caesta de la Sociedad denominada "MONSANTO COMERCIAL", SOCIEDAD ANÔNIMA DE CAPITAL
VARIABLE
YO, EL NOTARIO, CERTIFICO Y DOY FE:
L- De que conozce al compareciente, quien en mi concepto tienen capacidad legal y por sus generales, manifestó
ser:El señor OSCAR HEREDIA DÍAZ, de nacionalidad mexicana, bijo de padres mexicanos, originario de la
Ciudad de Oaxaca de Juárez, Estado de Oaxaca, Mêxico, lugar donde nació el día siete de octubre de mil
novecientos seseria, casado, Ingeniero Agrónomo, con domicifio en Cafle Playa Mocambo número trescientos
sesenta y tres, Colonia Militar Marte, Código Postal ocho mil ochocientos diez, Delegación Iztacalco, en México,
Distrito Federal, al corriente en el pago del Impuesto Sobre la Renta, sin acreditario, con Registro Federal de
Contribuyentes "HEDOS sesenta diex cero siete", y quien se identificó ante el Suscrito Notario con Pasaporte
námero cero cinco nueve tres cuatro ocho tres cero dos siete dos, expedido por la Secretaria de Relacionico
Exteriores
me remno y que tuve a la vistaIII De que lei la presente escritura en voz alta al compareciente, mismo a quien
le explique el valor y las consecuencias legales de su contenido, me manifestó su conformidad y la aprueba, ratifica
y firms el mismo dia y mes de su otorgamiento, fecha en que Yo, el NOTARIO AUTORIZO
DEFINITIVAMENTE, Doy Po.
-FIRMA OSCAR HEREDIA DÍAZ, Rúbricas.
ANTE MÍ, JUAN CARLOS VILLICAÑA SOTO Rúbrica Sello de Autorizar
ES << <u>Primer testimonio</u> >> sacado de su original que se expide en favor
DEL SEÑOR <u>OSCAR HEREDIA DÍAZ</u> , COMO <u>Interesado</u> y en su carácter de
POSEEDOR DEL DOCUMENTO MATERIA DEL PRESENTE INSTRUMENTO, VA EN DOS
FOJAS UTILES DEBIDAMENTE COTEJADAS, SELLADAS, FIRMADAS POR MI Y CON LOS
DOCUMENTOS DEL APENDICE EN COPIA ANEXOS AL MISMO, DOY FE.
- MUIXQUILUCAN, ESTADO DE MÉXICO A LOS VEINTITRÉS DÍAS DEL MES DE
DICIEMBRE DE DOS MIL DIEZ
FGV M/pmp*

NOTARIO PÚBLICO NÚMERO OCHENTA Y CINCO DEL ESTADO DE MÉXICO Y DEL PATRIMONIQUES INMOBILIARIO FEDERAL

LICENCIADO JUAN CARLOS VILLICAÑA SONO:

PATENT





México: Technica y del periodico dificial -OYCEAN DAY COMINAMO,

Apostille

Nº .58178

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

	Den	echos	\$ 205.00					
	No.	Orden	<u> </u>					
En México el presente docum LIO, JUAN CARLOS VILLICAÑA SOTO	ento público ha s	sido firmado por						
quien actúa en calidad de	OTARIO PUBLICO NUI XGUILUCAN.	MERO OCHENTA Y ORXO) DELESTADO					
y astá revestido del aello corre Pasuca no es estado de MEXICO	spondiente a * HUIXQUILUCAN	LIC. JUAN CAPLOS Y	ELICANA SOTO SO	CAPSA				
Certific <mark>ado en E</mark> STADO DE I SANDOVAL JEFE DEL DEPARTAMEN								
SACETA DEL GOSIERNO	12 de	9n80	de de	2011				
٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠		ate of the state o		- COSSOS				

вате регустументо но ве нисе вевтомения из, сомтению вуброснявито

a gozieny

CHRISTIAN SERVER SE SON AND CHRISTIAN DEL GOSSON OF STALL "SACETA DEL GOSSON O"

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) titled:

TRANSGENIC MÄIZE EVENT MON 87427 AND THE RELATIVE DEVELOPMENT SCALE

which was filed on 16 November 2010; assigned serial number 12/947,454; and is identified by the above-written attorney docket number.

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, of St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patent applications for said inventions and patents which may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its successors and assigns, all of my/our rights, title and interest in and to

- (a) said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof and said patent application(s);
- (b) any and all improvements on said invention(s) now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of Monsanto Company including its affiliates and patent applications for said improvements;
- (c) any and all applications for said invention(s) or improvement(s) filed in any country, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention;
- (d) any and all continuing applications including divisional, continuation and continuationin-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application which may be filed for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any country;
- (e) any and all patents which may be granted in any country from said applications including reissues and extensions thereof.

I'WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents for said invention or inventions from any of said applications to said Monsanto Technology LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Monsanto Technology LLC other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

		Attorney Deck	at Na. 38-21(56887)0001	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereto set my h	and on the date sc	t after my signature.	
ingrainse <i>([[127]]) e u</i>	<u>d: </u>	Date:		
Name: Oscar Here	<u>iia</u>			
Residence: 244 Garrett	Road			
High Hill.	<u>40.63350</u>			
itate of Missouri) 85.			
County of St. Louis				
on this day of mown to me to be the persone/she executed the same as be mand and official seat on the d	n who executed the fit is/her free act and deed	regoing instrume	nt and acknowledged that	
<i>8</i>				
wal)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		stary Public	
	My Commission E	kpires: /	<i>*</i>	

PATENT

ASIGNACION

DADO QUE, YO/NOSOTROS, los abajo firmantes, hemos hecho cierta invención o invenciones descritas en aplicaciones y/o aplicaciones de patentes y/o solicitudes de patente provisionales intuladas...

MAIZ TRANSGÉNICO MON 87427 Y SU RESPECTIVA ESCALA DE DESARROLLO

que fue presentada el **16 de noviembre de 2010**; con número de serie asignado **12/947,454**; e identificada con el número de registro al rubro indicado.

DADO que Monsanto Technology LLC, de St. Louis, Missouri, una sociedad del estado de Delaware, USA, desea adquirir la totalidad de derechos, títulos e intereses de y derivados de dicha invención o invenciones y de cualquier solicitud de patente por dichas invenciones y de cualquier patente otorgada.

POR LO ANTERIOR, POR LO ANTERIOR, PARA LA BUENA Y VALIOSA CONSIDERACION, el recibo y la suficiencia que por la presente son reconocidos, YO/NOSOTROS por la presente vendemos, assignamos y transferimos a Monsanto Technology LLC, sus sucesores y asignados, todos mis derechos, títulos e interés en y de:

- (a) dicha invención o invenciones, en cualquier forma y de sus solicitudes de patente;
- (b) de todas las mejoras hechas a cualquier invención, hechas por mi/nuestra persona como empleado (s), agente (s) o contratista (s) de Monsanto Company, incluyendo sus afiliadas, así como las solicitudes de patente por dichas mejoras.
- (c) todas las aplicaciones para tales invenciones o mejoras presentadas en cualquier país, incluyendo el derecho para presentar aplicaciones en países distintos al país de prioridad aplicando bajo los términos de cualquier convención internacional.
- (d) cualquier y todas las aplicaciones comínuas, incluyendo las divisionarias, aplicaciones de continuación y continuación en parte, aplicaciones suplentes, y las aplicaciones que reclaman beneficio de una aplicación provisional, presentada antes que pueda ser presentada para dichas invenciones o mejoras en cualquier país;
- (c) todas las patentes que puedan ser otorgadas en cualquier país derivado de dicha aplicación,
 incluyendo reemisiones y extensiones.

PATENT

Registro No. 38-21(56887)0001

Yo/nosotros, por la presente autorizamos y solicitamos a la autoridad correspondient<mark>e que todas las</mark> patentes para la invención o invencionas sean amitidas a nombre de Monsanto Technology (LLC) como

Yo/nosotros por este acto, autorizamos y solicitamos a la autoridad competente para que tramité todas y cada una de las patentes referentes a dicha invención o referentes a la mencionada aplicación a nombre de Monaanto Technology LLC, como beneficiario del interés completo.

Yo/nosotros, igualmente acordamos que, sin requerir pago alguno de Monsanto Technology LLC salvo el reembolso de gastos razonables, comunicaremos a Monsanto Technology LLC, sus representantes o agentes, cualquier hecho relacionado con la invención, invenciones o mejoras, incluyendo evidencia de intenciones de interferencia, oposición o cualquier otro procedimiento legal cuando así me sea requerido; testificar en cualquier interferencia, oposiciones o cualquier otro procedimiento lega, cuando así se me solicita; y ejecutar y entregar, si es solicitado, todos los documentos jurídicos requeridos para hacer cualquiera de las provisiones que anteceden efectivas.

																firma.

Ferna Fechar

Nombre: Oscar Heredia

Residencia: 244 Garrett Road

16gh Hill, MO 63350

PATENT